OP \$40.00 11152

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Miguel Philipe Paul Peeters | 12/13/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Element 14, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | Suite 201, The Quorum |
| City: | Cambridge |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | CB5 8RE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11152382 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: ekessler@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1875.6420001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Kessler

Total Attachments: 2

source=1875 5420001 assgn 1#page1.tif source=1875 5420001 assgn 1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

Miguel Philipe Paul PEETERS, a citizen of Belgium; residing at Avenue de Castel, 73, 1200 Brussels, Belgium,

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to them by

ELEMENT 14, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of England, located at Suite 201, The Quorum, Cambridge CB5 8RE, England, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest,

- [X] in and for the United States of America only, or
- [] throughout the world,

in and to their invention entitled:

POWER REDUCTION

invented by them and described in

- [] the application submitted herewith
- [X] Application Serial No. 09/634,750, filed August 9, 2000

for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being

- [X] the entire ownership interest
- [] an undivided partial ownership interest

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0673 in the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 13/12/2000

Miguel Philipe Paul Peeters

::ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\1073\0H510\MTB1783.WPD

M-\1978\0FISTD\MTB0298.WPD

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

-2-